深圳市蓝宝安科电子有限公司
Shenzhen LanbaoAnke Electronics Co.,Ltd.
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户
Customer
品名
Product

11
2025.05.07 A/3新增发热体电阻值、单颗重量、注解、
注意事项、产品型号编码规则
1. SCOPE
DPG Series Resistor Embedded Protector， Protect Li-ion battery from the overcurrent and the overcharge
2. Part Numbering Marking
「example」：
3. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DPG Specification For Resistor Embedded Protector
Thermal Derating Characteristics
emperaturAmbient Operating T e
DPGXX45
Rated Current（A）
Recommend
A
25℃
49.0
40℃
44.5
60℃
37.0
Annotation：
Irated：Current  carrying  capacity  that  is  measured  at  40℃  thermal  equilibrium  condition
Ibrek：The  current  that  the  fuse  element  able  to  interrupt
Vmax：the  maxmum  Voltage  that  can  be  cut  off  by  fuse
Vop：Range  of  operation  voltage
Rfuse：The  resistance  of  the  fuse  element
Cells  in  series：Number  of  battery  cells  connected  in  series  in  the  circuit  for  ITV  device  to  protect
1S: S stands for the acronym of Sodium io sodium, 1 represents 17-22 series sodium ion batteries,
LFP represents lithium iron phosphate batteries, with P as the abbreviation
LB-QF-R-252  Version  1  PAGE:  01  OF  13
Part Number Irated
(A)
Cells in
series
V max
(VDC)
Ibrek
(A)
Vop
(V)
Heater DCR
(Ω)
Rfuse
(mΩ)
Agency
Approval
0.70.85~1.487.0~9.2120120245DPG0845 ～1.5
UL：E213695
TUV：J50654650
0.71.9~2.99.8~13.5120120345DPG1245 ～1.5
0.73.4~5.113.0~18.4120120445DPG1445 ～1.5
0.75.6~8.416.7~23.5120120545DPG2045 ～1.5
0.710.0~15.022.3~31.51201206~745DPG3045 ～1.5
0.714.4~21.518.0~32.0120120845DPG3545 ～1.5
0.722.0~33.033.0~46.91201209~1045DPG4045 ～1.5
0.740.0~62.043.7~6212012012~1445DPG5045 ～1.5
0.770.0~150.052.5~67.51201201545DPG5045-15 ～1.5
0.755.0~95.056~70.41201201645DPG5045-16 ～1.5
0.5 ~ 1.564.0~104.059.5~76.01201201745DPG5045-17
0.5 ~ 1.572.0~145.01201202045DPG5045-20
0.5 ~ 1.5230.0~380.084.0~108.01201202445DPG5045-24
0.5 ~ 1.5170.0~260.072.0~120.01201202645DPG5045-26
0.5 ~ 1.529.2~48.440.0~54.012012015LFP45DPG5045-2P
0.5 ~ 1.546.8~78.035.0~62.012012016LFP45DPG5045-3P
0.5 ~ 1.5105.0~175.012012022-24LFP45DPG5045-10P
0.5 ~ 1.585.0~156.572.0~92.012012024LFP45DPG5045-11P
45DPG5045-1S 17~22 SI
20LFP 0.5 ~ 1.555.0~75.550.0~74.0120120
LB
Company  logo